

FILED
Sep 06, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 34052-0-III
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

vs.

DANILO SALGUERO-ESCOBAR,

Defendant/Respondent.

Respondent's Brief

DAVID N. GASCH
WSBA No. 18270
P.O. Box 30339
Spokane, WA 99223-3005
(509) 443-9149
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....4

B. RESPONDENT’S ISSUES.....4

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....4

D. ARGUMENT.....7

 Since all five factors to obtain a new trial based on newly
discovered evidence were satisfied, the trial court did not abuse its
discretion in ordering a new trial.....7

 1. The evidence was discovered after the trial and could not have
 been discovered before trial by the exercise of due diligence.....9

 2. The evidence is material.....12

 3. The evidence is not merely cumulative or impeaching.....15

 4. The evidence will probably change the result of the trial.....17

E. CONCLUSION.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Moreman v. Butcher</i> , 126 Wn.2d 36, 891 P.2d 725 (1995).....	8
<i>State v. Gassman</i> , 160 Wn. App. 600, 248 P.3d 155 (2011).....	12
<i>State v. Hawkins</i> , 181 Wn.2d 170, 332 P.3d 408 (2014).....	8
<i>State v. Rice</i> , 48 Wn. App. 7, 737 P.2d 726 (1987).....	12
<i>State v. Roche</i> , 114 Wn. App. 424, 59 P.3d 682 (2002).....	16
<i>State v. Savaria</i> , 82 Wn. App. 832, 919 P.2d 1263 (1996), <i>disapproved of on other grounds by State v. C.G.</i> , 150 Wash. 2d 604, 80 P.3d 594 (2003).....	16, 17
<i>State v. Swan</i> , 114 Wn.2d 613, 790 P.2d 610 (1990).....	8
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 96 Wn.2d 215, 634 P.2d 868 (1981).....	8

Court Rules

CrR 7.5 (a).....	7
